
DISTRICT PANCHAVAT OFFICE
AGRICULTURE SECTION
1)EIOLAR, MOTI DAMAN

DAMAN-396 220

No. AGRI . SEC/DP/DMN/ Poly/2012-13/ fl2

LIMITED TENDER NOTICE

Dated: - 19 / 02/ 2013

Sealed tenders are hereby invited on behalf of the Agriculture Section, District Panchayat, Daman &
Diu, Daman from the registered/concerned agencies for Project of Green Poly House.

Sr. Particulars Qnty. EMD
No. (In Rs. )
I. Project of Green Poly House. at Govt. I Nos. 25,000/-

Horticulture Farm, Moti Daman. ( See Annexure-I) (384 S .Mts

The terms & condition for applicable are as under :-
I The interested parties should quote their offer/ rates on letter-head under their signature & seal along

with Tender form.
2 The rates should be inclusive of all taxes & valid up to 90 days.
3 The interested parties should have at least three years experience in the field of Development of Green

Poly House.

4 The work includes errection of Poly net House is a structure which is with the poly film and the side is
covered with shed Net either white or green.

5 All the meterials are used for the work should be of standered quality. If the material of sub-standard
quality are used. The same will be rejected and the succesfull tendered shall have to replace the same
within specified period of time.

6 The EMD should be furnished in the form of Demand Draft drawn in the favour of Chief Executive
Officer, District Panchayat , Daman & Diu , Daman and the same should be enclosed with sealed
tender document. Tender received without enclosing specified EMD shall be summarily rejected.

7 If the Successful Tenderer fails to fulfil his obligations as per terms and condition of the tender notice
and work order issued thereupon, his EMD security Deposit & performance guarantee shall be forfitered
to the Government. The Department shall also have the privilege to used all such ways & means to
protect the Interest of the Government.

8 Rate quoted shoud he effective for a period of 90 days from the date of opening of Tender.
9 The payment will be made through bank accounts only after successful completion of supply to the

satisfaction of the Chief Executive Officer, District Panchayat , Daman . No extra charge for packing
forwading and insure etc. will be paid on rates quoted.

10 The interested parties should submit the copies of the Income Tax Returns filed by them for the last two
Assessment years along with copy of PAN.

1 1 Interested parties should be registered with VAT Deptt. of the State / UT in which its HO/Sale office is
located and should submit the copy of VAT /TIN Registration Certificate.

12 The tender forms are available up to g /02/2013 and may be obtained after payment of Rs.500/-
(Rs. Five Hundred only in cash) during working hours on any working day from Agriculture
Section, District Panchayat, Dholar, Moti Daman, Daman.

13 The sealed tender should reach this office up to 3.00 p.m. on OL1 /03/2013 in the sealed envelope
superscribed as "LimitedTender for Green /Poly House Project" the Tender will be opened on the
same day of 3.00 p.m. in presence of the parties or their authorized representatives, if possible.

14 The terms and conditions of this notice including those prescribed by this office shall be acceptable to
the suppliers. No separate agreement will be executed for the purpose.
The right to reject or accept any or all tenders is reserved with the Chief Executive Officer, District
Panchayat, Daman & Diu, Daman.

(K. S. Chauhan)
Dy. Director of Accounts/DDO

Agri. Cell, Dist. Panchayat,
Daman

('nnv to •_ 0Ic
I The P.A. to the President , District Panchayat, DD, Daman.
2 The Chief Executive Officer , District Panchayat , DD, Daman
3 The District Informatics Officer, NIC, Secretariat , Daman with a request to place this notice on

the official \wbsite.
4 The Asstt. Director ( Rajbhasha)...with request to translate this notice in Hindi.
5 All Offices/Section under District Panchayat , Daman for wide publicity.
6 Notice Board.
7 Guard file.



Annexure -1
DISTRICT PA\('HAI A r Ot l ICE

A(;RI( I I.TI RE SECTION
1)1101 AR, NIOTI DAMA\

I)A\1 VS-396 220

No. AGRI.SEC/DP/DMN/Net House /2012-13,1112-
Detail for Develo pment of Green Net/Poly House.

Dated: - I Z, /02/ 2013.

Sr. Particulars Quantity
No.

Construction and Development of Green /Poly House 01 , No.
1 I. Stub type-anchoring foundation. 384 Sq. Mts.

2. Multi span structure with.
3. Total galvanized and nut bolted structure.

4. Natural ventilated structure with Top cover with plastic.

5. HDPE Plastic Gutter in single piece of 500mm.Vide &
1 mm thick.

6. Aerodynamic shape along all peripheries to resist more wing
impact.

7. Doors as per your requirements with alluminium frame
8. Structure is designed to resist wind velocity up to 150

Km/Hr.

9. Aluminum profiles to fix polythenic
10. 200 micron U.V. Film.

Technical Specifications
A. Fouudation:-

• Foundation insert 1000mm long=40nb(48mm Outside
dia & 1.6mm thickness)

• Pit size + 400mm dia & 600 mm depth.

• Concrete (PCC 1:3:6) =0.10 cu.mtr.
B. STRUCTURE (ALL galvanized tribes/nines

• Main column 6000 nom long up to top of the green
house=50nb.

• (63mm Out & 1.6mm)

• Truss Secondary column 4000mm lg.=50nb.

• Bottom chord 8000mm lg=32nb.

• (42=mm out side dia & 1.6mm Thickness).

• Top chords 6400mm & 5700 Ig=32 nb.

• (42=mm out side dia & 1.6mm Thickness).

• Internal bracing=25nb (32mm Outside dia & I.6mm
Thickness)

• Purlins at top level 400mm Ig.=25nb.

• Purloins gutter level 400mm Ig. =32nb.

• (42=nom out side dia & 1.6mm Thickness).

• Corridor/Hockeysticks=32nb (42=mm out side dia &
1.6mm Thickness).

• Curtain opening shaft=I5nb (25=mm out side dia &
1.6mm Thickness).

• Total Length of structure 16.00 mts.

• Total Breadth of structure 24.00 nits.
• Top height 5 mts.

• Gutter height 4mts.

C. Fixtures:- All structure is assembled by using nut & bolts M
10 & M 6 size & clamps. Which are cold, galvanized.

D. GUTTER:- Trapezoidal shape made form 500mm wide &

Imm thick HDPE Plastic Coil.

E. GRIPPERS:- C-TYPE ALUMINUM profiles with zigzag
spring inserts are used to fix polythene.

F. POLYFILM:- 200 micron u.v. (Life up to 3years)

G. Aluminum Thermal Net/Shed net
1. Anluminet thermal net 50°i°
2. Useful to enhance light for better growth of the crop.

3. Useful to reduce temperature during summer.
4. During night retains heat and in day time it save from

continuous heating.
5. Manually/Motorized-closing/opening
6. Thermal net-Serval Shads.

H. Curtains opening provide Top to Bottom & cover curtain
with poly film.

1. Side cover By 50% shed net green colour.
2. Foundation with wall 1.5fit Height and 0.9" width all side in 01 No.

Pol shed net house and fill with soil I fit.

3. Irrigation System :-Micro/Mini sprinkler Irrigation 01 No.
4. Bed preparation:-Red soil & FYM manure and Fumigations of soil & 01 No.

p repare Bed as per req uirement.

(K. S. Chauhan)
Dy. Director of Accounts/DUO

Agri. Cell, Dist. Panchayat,


